Montageanleitung | Instructions de montage
Assembly Instructions| Instrucciones de montaje

N616P225317/N616P225318/N616P225319
N616P225324/N616P225325/N616P225326

@ This set comes in 3 boxes. If you do not receive a full set of 3
boxes, please contact our customer service.

@Dieses Set wird in 3 Schachteln geliefert. Wenn Sie nicht ein
komplettes Set von 3 Boxen erhalten, kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren

Kundenservice.
@Ce set est livré en 3 boites. Si vous ne recevez pas un jeu
complet de 3 boites, veuillez contacter notre service clientéle.

01/30




4
4
1
1

’
4
4
1
1

\
AY
N
N,

P

IMPORTANT FOR GAS LIFT BEDS&MAINTAINCE

=~

Please place the mattress on top of the bed frame.

Please do not pull on the strap handles.

Please press heavily to release the compressed gas.

Periodically check all screw & fixings to ensure they are secure.

When moving your product, carefully lift into place.

Wipe clean with a slightly damp cloth- please do not use abrasive chemicals or bleach.
Do NOT allow children to operate the lift mechanism.

Do NOT allow children near the lift base when operating the mechanism.

Do NOT stand inside the bed or the internal storage base.

Do NOT overload the internal storage base.
DO NOT jump on the product or any of its parts.

WICHTIG FUR GASLIFT-BETTEN&WARTUNG

Bitte legen Sie die Matratze oben auf den Bettrahmen.

Bitte ziehen Sie nicht an den Gurtgriffen.

Bitte driicken Sie kréaftig, um das komprimierte Gas freizusetzen.

Uberpriifen Sie regelmiRig alle Schrauben und Befestigungen, um sicherzustellen, dass sie sicher sind.

Wenn Sie Ihr Produkt bewegen, heben Sie es vorsichtig an seinen Platz.
Mit einem leicht feuchten Tuch abwischen - bitte keine scheuernden Chemikalien oder Bleichmittel

verwenden.

* Erlauben Sie Kindern NICHT, den Hebemechanismus zu bedienen.

* Lassen Sie Kinder NICHT in die Nahe des Liftsockels, wenn Sie den Mechanismus bedienen.
* Stellen Sie sich NICHT in das Bett oder in die Innenablage.

» Uberlasten Sie den internen Liftsockel NICHT.

* Springen Sie NICHT auf das Produkt oder eines seiner Teile.

~.

IMPORTANT POUR LES LITS A RELEVAGE DE GAZ&MAINTENANCE

-

* Veuillez placer le matelas sur le dessus du cadre de lit.
* Ne tirez pas sur les poignées de la sangle.
* Appuyez fortement pour libérer le gaz comprimé.

N,

~

~,

~

Vérifiez régulierement que toutes les vis et fixations sont bien en place.

Lorsque vous déplacez votre produit, soulevez-le avec précaution pour le mettre en place.
Nettoyez avec un chiffon légérement humide - n'utilisez pas de produits chimiques abrasifs ou d'eau de Javel.
Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser le mécanisme de levage.

Ne laissez pas les enfants s'approcher de la base de levage lorsqu'ils actionnent le mécanisme.
Ne vous tenez PAS a l'intérieur du lit ou de la base de stockage interne.

Ne surchargez pas la base de stockage interne.

Ne pas sauter sur le produit ou l'une de ses parties.

02/30




IMPORTANTE PER | LETTI CON SOLLEVAMENTO A GAS E LA MANUTENZIONE

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

’

7’
/< Posizionare il materasso sopra la struttura del letto.

~

* Non tirare le maniglie della cinghia.

* Premere con forza per rilasciare il gas compresso.

* Controllare periodicamente tutte le viti e i fissaggi per assicurarsi che siano saldi.

* Quando si sposta il prodotto, sollevarlo con cautela.

* Pulire con un panno leggermente umido, senza usare prodotti chimici abrasivi o candeggina.

* NON permettere ai bambini di azionare il meccanismo di sollevamento.

* NON permettere ai bambini di avvicinarsi alla base di sollevamento quando si aziona il meccanismo.
* NON sostare all'interno del letto o della base di contenimento interna.

* NON sovraccaricare la base di contenimento interna.

- ~,

-,

.. * NON saltare sul prodotto o sulle sue parti.

~ -

~. -

IMPORTANTE PARA LAS CAMAS ELEVADORAS DE GAS&MANTENIMIENTO

- ~

P

4

’
7+ Coloque el colchon sobre el somier.

!
1

* No tire de las asas de la correa.

* Presione con fuerza para liberar el gas comprimido.

* Compruebe periddicamente que todos los tornillos y fijaciones estén bien sujetos.

* Al mover el producto, levdntelo con cuidado para colocarlo en su sitio.

* Limpie con un pano ligeramente humedecido; no utilice productos qui micos abrasivos ni lejia.
* NO permita que los nifios accionen el mecanismo de elevacion.

* NO permita que los nifios se acerquen a la base elevadora cuando accionen el mecanismo.

* NO se ponga de pie dentro de la cama o de la base de almacenamiento interna.

* NO sobrecargue el somier.

\ . . .
L * NO salte sobre el producto ni sobre ninguna de sus piezas.
\,

03/30

e o o




04/30



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

N616P225317/N616P225324

o Q
400mm
9mm

750N

’

\ .

g

05/30




N616P225318/N616P225325

I
C @ Siry
o | -
<@ T
e .
e y

06/30



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

N616P225318/N616P225325

X1

X1

X2

<>

o © © o o,

S

X2

T

07/30




N616P225319/N616P225326

x2®

*,

X2

X1

x1®

X12

/
@

=

/

X1

~
.
S e
/

/ X2
&

08/30



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

Hardware List-Hardware-Liste-Liste du matériel

SKU: N616P225318/ N616P225325

07 -0 | ~O:

M8*12 M8*80
=
@ g X28+2 o 9 X14+2 0 X1
Remote control
M8*15 M8
e g X26+2 @ @ X14 0 Q X4
M8*20 M8*@22
@ g X7+1 @ W X1 X2
M8*35 M8
e g X10+2 e Q X24 @ @Q X1
M8*40

e X9+1 @ % X1 “ @ X7

09/30










12/30




()

M8X1

2
(&

13/30










16/30




17/30




M8X15 M8X35

BX4pcs DX4pcs

/ O T@

\\\\ \
0

R

=14

18/30



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn
http://www.fineprint.cn

21/30




|

<
UX4pcs

©mmn)
M8X40
EX2pcs

M8X15
BX8pcs

o

1

22/30

paper
Silent sticker




3

&
JX8pcs

FX8pcs

(o)
M8X50

23/30




24/30




PX24pc

18

25/30




(=) °°°
S0
SRESSTON

=)
=)

0 Remote control
1PC 1PC

*Stick the light strip onto the Velcro inside the groove

*Kleben Sie den Lichtstreifen auf den Klettverschluss in der Nut
*Collez la bande lumineuse sur le velcro a l'intérieur de la rainure
*Pega la tira luminosa en el velcro dentro de la ranura

*Incollare la striscia luminosa sul velcro all'interno della scanalatura.

26/30




27/30




"TMC
Verification of Compliance

VerJjfcatft»TiVft: MK230200B3-P01C01

Na™ and adtfrtSSOf Shenzhen Hangzhengyu Technelegy -Col, LTD
By Sfienztien baoan drS-liictrock SilM |ndustrial science and lechnoiogy
Wran( Jndustfia! part bf 2 HaiGan lanyu 3 5 floor Of A
Waffle and address Of Shenzhen Homgzhengyu Technology Co., LTD
ShenzJien Laoan dsLiiCirock skoal IndiretHal science and lechnutogy'

owPlipnee

1 of

¥
v

W ryacyrer. ifldustial park fIf 2 Haifian lanyu 3 5 ftoor of A
\fav ProOtrclnane. Lamp Strip
3 HZY-2B35-120Q-12V, HZY-2835-30D-5v, HZY-Za"DO-BV,
*2 HEN2TTG- 1208V, REPIZSIATEHIG- 12V, Rz l866-a00-28Y,
- HZY-2B35-120D-24V, HZY-2B35RGB-50D-5V, HZY-2B35RGB-5DD-12V,
f.’} PrddtrtfmDdeffS;.- HZY-5D5D-3DD-5V, HZY-5050-50D-5V, HZY-5050-3DD-12V,
HZY-5050-5DD-12V, HZY-5050"0D-24V. RZY-5050RGB-30D"5V,
HZY-5050RGB-5DD-5V, HZY-5050RGB-30D-12V,
t\é rtZY-OOEBRGB-OO0D-ISV, HZY-5050RG8430D-24V
e ProdtrcJtrademarte N8*
«d§ ‘Tins udrificalcri confirms Itai tie CrtWlucl mods Ina iecunomuills of 1110 fofldwiim slarrlard.
‘E:_ Ths carriormny was demonstraled nasHd on inHewing standard (si- listed 0y furapean Gemmssjcri as
- harmoimcdiMIh Duectii/e ROF-S 2.0 Directim.- (ELr) 2D15/fi>33 and {EU>2@17/2102 amending Annex |1 1d
Dnsctve 2011/55/EU
IEC 62321-1:2013 IEC 52321-3-1:2013
{EC 52321-4:201"AMD12017 IEC 52321-5:2013
IEC 62321:0-2015 IEC 52321-7-1:2015
IEC 52321-7-2:2017 IEC 02321-5:2017

The vanfjcar/On dae boart Carond Ouf in aCtorcfsnca H<hindividua!nJSS andtondibtinS gAaged with rhe
applicant. Evalu&iCm has beenearned bur in accordance inTh.

Testrcnort(s) Nn_ UK230200B3-P01C01

TesfctHTdljcisdby. TMC Tosslug Sefvidcs (Stiorufien) Co., Ltd.

VenbCafonissue dale' February 25, 2023

AlOfos:

Ttitsvcrificatian refers to fhe sieve menftotted product and its confornrty in yEngjfes Of afiove
nrerrffemedstandanlf* ttaspniven on tear sarripfe.

This ~rrfin:atian does notimply meeting all essentia! requirements, assessment of tire

(@)
L’
[T
(0)
C
=
a
L
x

|

= =

sar<es-pmtiuction or'any omei’ restricted' f*otifed Bodies conformity assessment procedure!
appropriate for the product.

This verification holder shall use this ‘verification in connection fo verification of conformity and
technical data ndevaff for the product the verification rvasissued

TMC Testing Services (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

1:55-755-05642501 cerl@1nlc-lab.COm wwilflJmC-lah.com

1s1Floor, Block Al, Zone A, Xinsn-dai Gurlgrcrng IndLcmial Park, No. 2, Slihuan Road, Shiyan Sbtiel,
Baoan DdriCt Stehzll&i, China

040

S

|

TMC

28/30




KeySense Testing & Certification International Co., Ltd. Tel:0752-3219929

1-3F,Lab Building, No.29 District, Zhongkai Hi-Tech Fax:0752-3219929 {
p Industrial Development Park, Huizhou, Guangdong, http://www.kst-cert.com
) China \?

Technical Compliance Statement

Certificate No.: KST2403041.008Q01

Report No.: KST240304L.008Q01
The following product has been tested by us with the listed standards and found in
Compliance with the council LVD directive 2014/35/EU. It is demonstrative for the
Compliance with this LVD Directive.

Holder: DONGGUAN BAIYOU ELECTRONIC CO LTD

2F A Building, Wufeng Industrial, Jintan Road, Danwu
Shijie Town, Dongguan, Guangdong

Product: USB CHARGER

Address:

Model Name: BY213-TD04-C
Trade Name: N/A
Test Standard
: Audio/video, information and communication
EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017 technology equipment
Part 1: safety requirements

Signature: ’7

Name: Tonvg él f’é ¢ ﬁ;
Position: Gene&; waﬁg g}y
Date:

The statement is based on single evaluation of one sample of above mentioned product. It does not imply
an assessment of the whole production and does not permit the use of the test lab. Logo.

29/30



GB-
DE-
FR-
IT -
ES -

NOTE: The battery in the remote control requires you to purchase and install it yourself.
Model: CR2025 3.V

HINWEIS: Die Batterie in der Fernbedienung miissen Sie selbst kaufen und installieren
Modell: CR2025 3.V

REMARQUE : la pile de la télécommande doit étre achetée et installée par vos soins.
Modele : CR2025 3.V

NOTA: la batteria del telecomando deve essere acquistata e installata autonomamente.
Modello: CR2025 3.V

NOTA: La pila del mando a distancia debe comprarla e instalarla usted mismo
Modelo CR2025 3.V

@

246 RF B

@O0

5
annp By
000) s
THASEVZ 201004 1]
ZSTHARPOW <
BP0 iy}

L60ENN

- 5 160ENN

e o Il |:> v o Bl
d THA AR

A =

56
ISTHA-|3PON S 3
Blowngyr T

i

s
o I
HA =
KNIy -
>

I
iR

HA - 13POW v
RN IY 7

STHA 19POR
BOALIGY

)

30/30




